

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 305

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, strike beginning with the second “providing” in line 6 down through “times;” in line 8.

On page 2, strike beginning with ““DIRECTOR”“ in line 7 down through “(D)” in line 9; and in line 18, strike “(E)” and substitute “(D)”.

On page 3, in line 22 strike “APPOINTED”; in the same line, after “MEMBERS” insert “APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR”; in line 23, strike “APPOINTED” and substitute “INITIAL”; and strike beginning with “AT” in line 23 down through “APPOINTMENT” in line 24.

On page 4, in line 5, strike “(A)”; and strike in their entirety lines 8 through 15, inclusive; and strike beginning with “(A)” in line 17 down through “(B)” in line 19.

On page 5, in line 21, strike “appointed”; in the same line, after “Council” insert “who are appointed by the Governor”; and in lines 22 and 23, in each instance strike “two” and substitute “2”; and in line 24, strike “three” and substitute “3”.